TITLE
Installation instruction for 100-K / 700-K4/4
22-201-952-01
DIR 22_201_952 (Version 10)        Copyright © 2022 Rockwell Automation, Inc. All  Rights Reserved. Printed in USA.
Publication 100K-IN001J-MU-P - March 2022
Product certificates are located in the Rockwell Automation Literature Library: rok.auto/certifications.
Rockwell Automation maintains current product environmental compliance information on its website at rok.auto/pec.
EEE Yönetmeliğine Uygundur.
For Technical Support, visit rok.auto/support.
ASIA PACIFIC: Rockwell Automation, Level 14, Core F, Cyberport 3, 100 Cyberport Road, Hong Kong, Tel: (852) 2887 4788, Fax: (852) 2501846
expanding human possibilityTM
EUROPE/MIDDLE EAST/AFRICA: Rockwell Automation NV, Pegasus Park, De Kleetlan 12a, 1831 Diegem, Belgium, Tel: (32) 2663 0600, Fax: (32) 2663 0640
AMERICAS: Rockwell Automation, 1201 South Second Street, Milwaukee, WI 53204-2496 USA, Tel: 414.382.2000, Fax: (1) 414.382.4444
UL 60947-4-1
100-K contactor suitable for Group Installation/Disconnect Means on load side of 140MT Manual
Motor Controller, Short-circuit Coordination Type 1 only
480Vac 600Vac
[A] [A] Fuse Breaker
140MT-C3E-A16 0.10 - 0.16 100-K05 65,000 50,000 450 450
140MT-C3E-A25 0.16 - 0.25 100-K05 65,000 50,000 450 450
140MT-C3E-A40 0.25 - 0.40 100-K05 65,000 50,000 450 450
140MT-C3E-A63 0.40 - 0.63 100-K05 65,000 50,000 450 450
140MT-C3E-B10 0.63 - 1.0 100-K05 65,000 50,000 450 450
140MT-C3E-B16 1.0 - 1.6 100-K05 65,000 50,000 450 450
140MT-C3E-B25 1.6 - 2.5 100-K05 65,000 30,000 450 450
140MT-C3E-B40 2.5 - 4.0 100-K05 65,000 30,000 450 450
140MT-C3E-B63 4.0 - 6.3 100-K05 65,000 30,000 450 450
140MT-C3E-B63 4.0 - 6.3 100-K09 65,000 30,000 450 450
140MT-C3E-C10 6.3 - 10 100-K09 65,000 30,000 450 450
140MT-C3E-C10 6.3 - 10 100-K12 65,000 30,000 450 450
140MT-C3E-C16 10 - 16 100-K12 30,000 30,000 450 450
140MT-D9E-A63 0.40 - 0.63 100-K05 65,000 50,000 450 450
140MT-D9E-B10 0.63 - 1.0 100-K05 65,000 50,000 450 450
140MT-D9E-B16 1.0 - 1.6 100-K05 65,000 50,000 450 450
140MT-D9E-B25 1.6 - 2.5 100-K05 65,000 30,000 450 450
140MT-D9E-B40 2.5 - 4.0 100-K05 65,000 30,000 450 450
140MT-D9E-B63 4.0 - 6.3 100-K05 65,000 30,000 450 450
140MT-D9E-B63 4.0 - 6.3 100-K09 65,000 30,000 450 450
140MT-D9E-C10 6.3 - 10 100-K09 65,000 30,000 450 450
140MT-D9E-C10 6.3 - 10 100-K12 65,000 30,000 450 450
140MT-D9E-C16 10 - 16 100-K12 65,000 30,000 450 450
* may or may not be provided
** similar for other contactor configurations (100-K, 104-K)
Min. Contactor
Size **
SCCR
Max. current rated
140MT-C-PEK12 100-KPR
- 100-KPR
MPCB
Motor Current
Adjust range
[A]
Connection
Module *
Reversing
Power Wiring
Kit *